TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BT Commercial Corporation		08/30/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deferiet Paper Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	400 Anderson Avenue	
City:	Deferiet	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13628	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1506890	BLUE LIGHT ELIMINATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)756-8633

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.740-8633

Email: mbackofen@lockeliddell.com

Correspondent Name: Mark R. Backofen

Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	515642.00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark R. Backofen
Signature:	//Mark R. Backofen//
Date:	08/31/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003614 FRAME: 0137

900085943

Total Attachments: 2 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003614 FRAME: 0138

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Deferiet Paper Company, Inc. a New York corporation executed a

Trademark Security Agreement dated June 11, 1999 granting BT Commercial Corporation, as

Administrative Agent for a number of Lenders, a continuing security interest in Grantor's right,

title, and interest in and to certain U.S. Trademark registrations;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, Assignment Branch, on June 16, 1999 at Reel/Frame 1915 / 0577.

WHEREAS, the United States Patent and Trademark Office Records show that the

Security Agreement was recorded against the mark BLUE LIGHT ELIMINATOR, that has

registration number 1,506,890; and

WHEREAS, there is no need for the security interest on the mark BLUE LIGHT

ELIMINATOR that has registration number 1,506,890;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, BT Commercial Corporation hereby releases the security interest

in, and mortgage on, the mark BLUE LIGHT ELIMINATOR that has registration number

1,506,890.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHER	REOF, BT Commercial Corporation has duly executed or caused this
Release to be duly executed a	as of this day of, 2007.
	BT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION
,	By:
	Name: MARK E. FUNK MANAGING DIRECTOR
	MANAGING DIRECTOR
	Title:
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF)
to be the person whose name	of August, 2007, before me personally appeared itle Managan Director of BT Commercial Corporation, known to me is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me on behalf of said corporation, for the purposes and consideration
Given under my hand	and seal this 30 day of August, 2007.
(Seal)	Notary Public MAUREEN E. THOMAS Notary Public - State of New York My Commission Expires: No. 01TH6098264 Qualified in Bronx County Certified in New York County My Commission Expires 9/08/2007

Page 2 of 2

DALLAS: 515642.00006: 1616295v2

RECORDED: 08/31/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003614 FRAME: 0140